www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 249, 250, 251 & 252 OF 2017

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

MS. AIDA FARZANA BINTI KHAIRUL ANUAR & ORS. ETC.

... PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

DENTAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

W.P.(C) NO. 249 OF 2017

The writ petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Advocate on behalf of the petitioners above-named.

It is submitted that S.L.P.(C) Nos. 2931-2951 of 2015, referred to on Annexure P-18 and arising out of similar issue, was listed before the Hon'ble Court with connected matters on 02.02.2015, when the Court directed to issue notice (copy of the order dated 02.02.2015 is enclosed herewith). The matter is pending before the Hon'ble Court and is updated to be listed on 05.05.2017 as per computer data.

It is submitted that S.L.P.(C) Nos. 16229-16230 of 2015, arising out of similar issue, was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 06.07.2015 (copy of order dated 06.07.2015 is enclosed herewith).

W.P. (C) NO. 250, 251 & 252 OF 2017

It is submitted that the writ petitions above-mentioned have been tagged with W.P.(C) No. 249 of 2017 as all are arising out of similar issue.

The writ petitions above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR